

Misc. Judicial Case No- 17 of 2018

Present: Sri. Sukumar Ray, Ld. District Judge, Cooch Behar

Order No- 13
dt. 28-01-2020

The case is fixed for hearing of the case.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner as well as Ld. Advocate for the OP are present.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides and considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To **26-03-2020** for hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
District Judge
Cooch Behar

Sd/- Sukumar Ray
District Judge
Cooch Behar